
UC System Captive Service Team 

David Guerino 
Managing Director 

Willis Captive Practice, Vermont  
802 264 2060 

david.guerino@willis.com 

Sherry Ricker 
VP & Account Executive 

Willis Captive Practice, Vermont 
512 651 1664 

sherry.ricker@willis.com 

Trish Desranleau 
Senior Account Manager 

Willis Captive Practice, Vermont 
802 264 2071 

trisha.L.desranleau@willis.com  

Trish Bessette 
Administrative Assistant 

Willis Captive Practice, VT 
802 264 2055 

trish.bessette@willis.com  

Bruce Whitmore 
VP & Senior Resource Consultant 

 Willis Global Captive Practice  
312 288 7115 

bruce.whitmore@willis.com  

Jeff Vigne 
Senior Underwriter 

Willis Captive Practice, Vermont 
802 264 2086 

jeffrey.vigne@willis.com  

Sean Rider 
Managing Director 

Willis Captive Consulting Practice 
212 915 7865 

sean.b.rider@willis.com 

Marilyn Quinlan 
Client Advocate 
(o) 415.955.0136 
(m) 415.518.9692 

marilyn.quinlan@willis.com 

Captive Casualty Captive / RRG Mgmt. 

Sherry Ricker 
VP & Account Executive 

Willis Captive Practice, Vermont 
512 651 1664 

sherry.ricker@willis.com 

Marketing 

Bruce Whitmore 
Principal Captive Consulting 

(Healthcare) 
312 288 7115 

bruce.whitmore@willis.com 

Erin Burke 
Sr. Client Services Specialist 

212 915 7793 
erin.burke@willis.com 

Paul Owens 
Global Captive Leader 

+44 203 124 6556 
paul.owens@willis.com 

Compliance & Operations 
Aiden Kelly 

Captive Management & Compliance 
615 916 9791  

aiden.kelly@willis.com 
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